

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 14(02)25



SESSIONS CASE NO. 25 of 2025
(CNR No – WBNP06-000164 – 2025)
GR – 3000 of 2024
State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Suman Biswas and Trisha Biswas
Ref :- Gopalnagar PS Case No. 552 dt. - 15.09.2024
U/s – 103(1)/61(2) of BNS

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 12
Dt. 17.06.2025

Accused **Trisha Biswas** on Court Bail is absent without taking any step.

Accused **Suman Biswas** is produced from Bongaon Subsidiary Correctional Home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date fixed.

In view of resolution adopted by Bongaon Lawyers Association requesting not to pass any adverse order due to sudden demise of senior Law Clerk Gourkrishna Basu, case is adjourned today.

I.O of this case namely S.I Krishanu Das is present in court today and he is directed to remain present on the next dates fixed.

Fix,

18.06.2025 for evidence of C.S.W - 9 & 10

19.06.2025 for evidence of C.S.W - 16 & 24

20.06.2025 for evidence of C.S.W - 11 & 21

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 13
Dt. 18.06.2025

Accused **Trisha Biswas** on Court Bail is present in court today.

Accused **Suman Biswas** is produced from Bongaon Subsidiary Correctional Home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date fixed.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sanjoy Das is present.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sr Sanjoy Das submits that no witness is present today.

I.O of this case namely S.I Krishanu Das is present in court today and he is directed to remain present on the next dates fixed.

Fix,

19.06.2025 for evidence of C.S.W - 16 & 24

20.06.2025 for evidence of C.S.W - 11 & 21

Accused person on Court Bail is directed to remain present on the next dates fixed. Controller of concerned correctional home is directed to physically produce the accused on J/C on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas