

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 14(02)25

SESSIONS CASE NO. 25 of 2025
(CNR No – WBNP06-000164 – 2025)
GR – 3000 of 2024

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Suman Biswas and Trisha Biswas

Ref :- Gopalnagar PS Case No. 552 dt. - 15.09.2024

U/s – 103(1)/61(2) of BNS



Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Order No. 34
Dt. 07/05/2026

Out of two (02) accused persons accused **Trisha Biswas** on Court Bail files hazira while accused **Suman Biswas** is produced virtually from Bongaon Subsidiary Correctional Home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date fixed.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Sanjay Das is present.

Today is fixed for further examination P.W – 8, Jyoti Biswas. But she is found absent today.

Ld. Defence counsel has filed an adjournment petition on the ground stated there-in and prayed for another date.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix **16.05.2026** for further examination P.W – 8, Jyoti Biswas

Accused person on Court Bail is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Superintendent of Bongaon Subsidiary Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas